
BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
ROSTER 

CHAIR - 2007 
Joseph W. Kemnitz, PhD 
Wisconsin NPRC 
1220 Capitol Court 
Madison, WI 53715-1299 
(608) 263-3500 
FAX: (608) 265-8439 
E-MAIL: 
kemnitz@primate.wisc.edu  

FELLOWSHIP COMM. REP. – 
2006 
Ari Gafni, PhD 
Biophysics Research Division 
3204 Chemistry Building 
930 N. University 
Ann Arbor, MI  48109-1055 
(734) 615-1964 
FAX:  (734) 764-3323 
E-MAIL:  arigafni@umich.edu 
 

REP COMMITTEE REP. – 2006 
Holly M. Brown-Borg, PhD 
Department of Physiology 
University of North Dakota 
501 N. Columbia Road 
Grand Forks, ND  58203 
(701) 777-3949 
FAX:  (701) 777-4490 
E-MAIL:  
brownbrg@medicine.nodak.edu 

CHAIR-ELECT – 2008 
Rita B. Effros, PhD 
David Geffen School of Medicine 
at UCLA 
Dept of Pathology/Laboratory 
Med 
10833 Le Conte Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA  90095-1732 
(310) 825-0748 
FAX:  (310) 267-2104 
E-MAIL:  
reffros@mednet.ucla.edu 

H & A COMM. REP. - 2006  
Thomas D. Pugh, PhD 
VA Hospital 
GRECC D5/211 
2500 Overlook Drive 
Madison, WI  53705 
(608) 345-1032 
E-MAIL:  
tdpugh@facstaff.wisc.edu 
 
 
 

T.F. ON MINORITY ISSUES - 
2007 
Karen Hubbard, PhD 
Dept. of Biology, J526 
City College of CUNY 
138 Street at Convent Ave. 
New York, NY  10031 
(212) 650-8566 
FAX: (212) 650-8585 
E-MAIL:  
khubbard@sci.ccny.cuny.edu 

PAST CHAIR - 2006 
Ettore A. Bergamini, MD, PhD 
University of Pisa 
Centro Ricerca Biologia E Patologia 
Invecchiamento Scuola Medica 
Via Roma 55 
Pisa 56126  ITALY 
+011-39-050-2218584 
FAX:  +011-39-050-2218581 
E-MAIL:  
ebergami@ipg.med.unipi.it 
 

MEMBERSHIP COMM. REP. – 
2008 
Donald K. Ingram, PhD 
National Institute on Aging 
5600 Nathan Shock Drive 
Baltimore, MD  21224 
(410) 558-8180 
FAX:  (410) 558-8604 
E-MAIL:  
ingramd@grc.nia.nih.gov 

T.F. ON WOMEN - 2007 
Joan Smith-Sonneborn, PhD 
Zoology/Physiology 
Department 3166 
100 E. University Avenue 
University of Wyoming 
Laramie, WY 82071 
(307) 766-2341 
E-MAIL:  cancun@uwyo.edu  

SECRETARY-TREASURER – 2008 
Ari Gafni, PhD 
Biophysics Research Division 
3204 Chemistry Building 
930 N. University 
Ann Arbor, MI  48109-1055 
(734) 615-1964 
FAX:  (734) 764-3323 
E-MAIL:  arigafni@umich.edu 

PUBLIC POLICY COMM - 2006 
Anthony M. Iacopino, DMD, PhD 
Marquette University 
1801 West Wisconsin Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI  53233 
(414) 288-6089 
FAX:  (414) 288-3586 
E-MAIL:  
Anthony.Iacopino@marquestte.e

T.F. ON PUBS REP. - 2006 
Ricki J. Colman, PhD 
Wisconsin National Primate 
Research Center 
1220 Capitol Court 
Madison, QI  55715-1299 
(608) 263-3544 
FAX:  (608) 263-3524 
E-MAIL:  



 du 
 

rcolman@primate.wisc.edu 
 

AWARDS COMM. REP. - 2006 
Edward J. Masoro, PhD 
21 ½ Legare Street 
Charleston, SC  29401-2334 
(843) 853-3445 
Address from 9/15 to 5/15 
62-B Orange Street 
Nantucket, MA  02554 
(508) 228-7453 
address from 5/15/to 9/15 
E-MAIL:  masoro@aol.com 
 

PUBL. COMM. REP. - 2006 
Ricki J. Colman, PhD 
Wisconsin National Primate 
Research Center 
1220 Capitol Court 
Madison, QI  55715-1299 
(608) 263-3544 
FAX:  (608) 263-3524 
E-MAIL:  
rcolman@primate.wisc.edu 
 

T.F. ON INTEREST GROUPS 
REP. – 2007 
Rochelle Buffenstein, PhD 
Department of Biology 
City College of CUNY 
138th Street and Convent Avenue 
New York, NY  10031 
(212) 650-8538 
FAX:  (212) 650-8585 
E-MAIL:  
rbuffen@sci.ccny.cuny.edu  

T.F. ON TECHNOLOGY – 2008 
Leonid A. Gavrilov, PhD 
University of Chicago 
Center on Aging, NORC 
1155 East 60th Street 
Chicago, IL  60637 
(773) 256-6359 
FAX:  (773) 256-6313 
E-MAIL:  
gavrilov@longevity-science.org 
 

ESPO REP. - 2006 
Shai Shubert, PhD 
Harvard-MIT Division of Health 
Sciences and Technology 
Biomedical Engineering Center 
77 Massachusetts Avenue 
Building 56-322 
Cambridge, MA  02139 
(617) 252-1655 
FAX:  (617) 253-2514 
E-MAIL:  shai@mit.edu 
 

 

AD HOC, T.F. THREE YEAR-
PLAN – 2007 
Philip J. Scarpace, PhD 
Department of Pharmacology 
University of Florida 
Box 100267 
Gainesville, FL  32610 
(352)392-8435 
FAX:  ((352) 392-9696 
E-MAIL:  scarpace@ufl.edu 
 
 

ESPO REP. – 2007 
TBA 

 

 


